

# Nutrition Facts

2  
**Serving size**  
**1/2 CUP (3.6 oz)**

**Calories** **541**  
**per serving**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 34g	<b>43%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 57g	<b>21%</b>
Saturated Fat 16g	<b>81%</b>	Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>12%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Total Sugars 48g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 22mg	<b>7%</b>	Includes 5g Added Sugars	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 213mg	<b>9%</b>	<b>Protein</b> 8g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 91mg 7% • Iron 3mg 14% • Potassium 68mg 1%			

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredients:** MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Cocoa butter, milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, non-GMO soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), PEANUT BUTTER: ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN AND RAPESEED OIL) TO PREVENT SEPARATION, SALT., DOUBLESTUFF OREO: (SUGAR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NATURAL FLAVOR.), m&m: (MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6, RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, YELLOW 6 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2), CARNAUBA WAX, GUM ACACIA), MINI OREOS: (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, DEXTROSE, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, PEPPERMINT OIL, CHOCOLATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), OREOS: (SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, COCOA BUTTER, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, VEGETABLE FATS (PALM, PALM KERNEL), COCOA MASS, SWEET WHEY POWDER (FROM MILK), BUTTERFAT, LOW-FAT COCOA POWDER (1.5%), GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, WHEAT STARCH, EMULSIFIERS (SOY LECITHIN, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN), RAISING AGENTS (POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), TABLE SALT, FLAVORS), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), SUGAR, kit kat snack size, PEANUTS , MILK POWDER: (NONFAT DRY MILK), paper cupcake liner , 2 x 2 square stickers, tape machine tape, cello bags

**Allergens:** Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat

*Not all ingredients in this recipe have an allergen declaration.*

Disclaimer: Calculated values are only as accurate as the weight, ingredient and nutrition information provided. For guaranteed accuracy, please have your food items lab tested. Recipe Cost Calculator does not accept any liability resulting from inaccurately calculated nutrition data for any reason whatsoever.